

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20405/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2003 in CR No. 1179/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SIDHIDATRI SINHA RITUMADHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH NARAIN SINHA @ BABUAJEE & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ravin Shankar Kumar, adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent N  
o.1,

adjourned by four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master